CITY OF ORLANDO SEALED BID TABULATION IFB17-0187, 3/16/17 2:00 p.m.

8th Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Project No. CIP0188_P

Vendor's Name				Schuller Contractors Incorporated Orlando, FL		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida Oviedo, FL		JCB Construction, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$126,656.25	\$126,656.25
2	BOND AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$21,600.00			\$45,000.00		
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,000.00					
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION)	1	LS	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$31,605.00	\$31,605.00
5	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND								
	WATER POLLUTION	1	LS	\$18,000.00			\$15,000.00		
)	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$24,000.00			\$25,000.00		
7	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$37,200.00			\$50,000.00		\$3,130.47
8	REHABILITATE 4'X4' JUNCTION BOX INTERIOR PER SECTION	1	LS	\$24,000.00			\$25,000.00		\$16,947.50
9	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 8" MJ, F&I (TEE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	6	EA	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,120.42	\$6,722.52
10	FORCEMAIN, 8" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I	60	LF	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$74.77	\$4,486.20
11	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 10" MJ, F&I (TEE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	4	EA	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$840.17	\$3,360.68
12	FORCEMAIN, 10" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I	60	LF	\$240.00			\$9,000.00		\$11,445.00
	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 12" MJ, F&I (WYE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	5	EA	\$3,000.00			\$9,500.00		\$5,921.15
14	FORCEMAIN, 12" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I,	40	LF	\$210.00			·		
15	PLUG VALVE AND BOX, 8" DIA., MJ, F&I	1	EA	\$5,400.00			\$5,000.00		
	PLUG VALVE AND BOX, 12" DIA., MJ, F&I	1	EA	\$6,000.00			\$7,500.00	\$3,989.16	\$3,989.16
17	GRAVITY SEWER, 16" DIA., CERTALOK YELOMINE DR-26 PVC,								
	F&I, INSTALLED BY CTHDD METHOD (SS-1 TO 4'X4' JUNCTION	120	LF	\$840.00	\$100,800.00	\$850.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,160.59	\$139,270.80
18	GRAVITY SEWER, 8" DIA., SDR-26 PVC, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	125	LF	\$134.00	\$16,750.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$246.86	\$30,857.50
19	GRAVITY SEWER, 18" DIA, PS-115 PVC, F&I, 14'-16 ' DEEP	1107	LF	\$162.00	\$179,334.00	\$150.00	\$166,050.00	\$261.29	\$289,248.03
20	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA, GU BASE, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	4	EA	\$12,300.00	\$49,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$11,280.43	\$45,121.72
	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA, FULL GU LINER, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	4	EA	\$14,100.00	\$56,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$19,118.88	\$76,475.52
	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MH AND PIPES	1	LS	\$19,200.00	. ,		\$15,000.00	. ,	\$6,914.06
23	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$421.88	\$843.76
24	AS-BUILT SURVEY PER SECTION 01050	1	LS	\$12,276.00	\$12,276.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00
Calcul	ated Total (Items 1-24)				\$775,960.00		\$978,575.00	993,876.03	\$993,895.33
								,	Vendor most unded off.
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)				YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)				YES		YES		YES	

Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

CITY OF ORLANDO SEALED BID TABULATION

IFB17-0187, 3/16/17 2:00 p.m. 8th Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Project No. CIP0188_P

Vendor's Name	Schuller Contractors Incorporated	Cathcart Construction Company-Florida	JCB Construction, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:	Orlando, FL	Oviedo, FL	Orlando, FL	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)	YĒS	YES	YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)	YES	YES	YES	
Questionaire (00420)	YES	YES	YES	
Veterans Business Enterprise Form	YES	YES	YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (3) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO SEALED BID TABULATION IFB17-0187, 3/16/17 2:00 p.m.

8th Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Project No. CIP0188_P

Vendor's Name			ruction Group, nc.	SanPik, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:		Orlan	ido, FL	Sanford, FL		Miami, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$81,500.00	\$81,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	BOND AND INSURANCE	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$11,250.00		\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND						
	WATER POLLUTION	\$6,500.00			\$6,000.00		\$1,000.00
•	BYPASS PUMPING	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$187,500.00		\$10,000.00
7	SITE RESTORATION	\$15,000.00	' '		\$25,000.00		\$1,000.00
8	REHABILITATE 4'X4' JUNCTION BOX INTERIOR PER SECTION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 8" MJ, F&I (TEE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,400.00
10	FORCEMAIN, 8" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00
11	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 10" MJ, F&I (TEE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
12	FORCEMAIN, 10" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I	\$375.00	\$22,500.00		\$21,780.00		\$6,000.00
	DUCTILE IRON FITTING, 12" MJ, F&I (WYE, BEND OR SLEEVE)	\$2,400.00					\$8,000.00
	FORCEMAIN, 12" DIA., C-900 DR-25 PVC, F&I,	\$390.00			\$10,000.00	,	\$4,800.00
	PLUG VALVE AND BOX, 8" DIA., MJ, F&I	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$4,500.00		\$2,500.00
_	PLUG VALVE AND BOX, 12" DIA., MJ, F&I	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$3,500.00
	GRAVITY SEWER, 16" DIA., CERTALOK YELOMINE DR-26 PVC,	. ,					,
	F&I, INSTALLED BY CTHDD METHOD (SS-1 TO 4'X4' JUNCTION	\$2,300.00	\$276,000.00	\$860.00	\$103,200.00	\$450.00	\$54,000.00
18	GRAVITY SEWER, 8" DIA., SDR-26 PVC, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$305.00	\$38,125.00	\$400.00	\$50,000.00
19	GRAVITY SEWER, 18" DIA, PS-115 PVC, F&I, 14'-16 ' DEEP	\$210.00	\$232,470.00	\$320.00	\$354,240.00	\$440.00	\$487,080.00
	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA, GU BASE, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	\$19,750.00	\$79,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$82,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
21	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIA, FULL GU LINER, F&I, 14'-16' DEEP	\$24,250.00	\$97,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$120,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
22	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MH AND PIPES	\$27,820.00	\$27,820.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	AS-BUILT SURVEY PER SECTION 01050	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$7,500.00
Calcul	ated Total (Items 1-24)		\$1,148,940.00		\$1,195,295.00		\$1,197,080.00
Bid Fo	rm (00300-7) Signed:	YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)		YES		NO		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)		YES		YES		YES	

Purchasing Agent: Silvia Coste

CITY OF ORLANDO SEALED BID TABULATION

IFB17-0187, 3/16/17 2:00 p.m.

8th Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Project No. CIP0188_P

Vendor's Name	Prime Construction Group, Inc.	SanPik, Inc.	Metro Equipment Services, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:	Orlando, FL	Sanford, FL	Miami, FL	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)	YES	YES	N/A	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)	YES	YES	YES	
Questionaire (00420)	YES	YES	YES	
Veterans Business Enterprise Form	YES	YES	NO	
M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	
Addendum No. One (3) Acknowledged:	YES	YES	YES	